BULL Thomas Frederick Walter

Born: 30 Dec 1875 Lugwardine, Herefordshire, England
Died: 16 Jan 1968 (93) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Walter Richard Bull 1848 -

Mother: Selina Hartland 1855 - 1881

Married: (1) 4 Oct 1905

BEVAN Annie

Born: c 1881 Otaki, Nz
Died: 15 Jan 1924 (43) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ
Father: Thomas Bevan

Mother: Hanna Te Ranapiri (Ransfield)

Married: (2"%) 24 Mar 1926

Ward Dorcas May (Dolly)

Died: 11 May 1887 Christchurch, NZ
Died: 3 Sep 1982 (95) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Richard Stratford Ward 1824 - 1903
Mother: Agnes Mary Clark 1849 - 1930
Married: (1% 27 Oct 1919 Christchurch, NZ
De Malmanche Frederick Augustus

Born: 3 Feb 1890 Banks Peninsula, NZ
Died: 21 Apr 1922 (32) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

WW1, Reserves

Children:

Bull Una Lois

Born: 30 May 1905 Levin, NZ
Died: 24 Sep 1981 (76) Levin, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Plamerston Nth, NZ
Married: 19 Sep 1933 Opotiki
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Tennant Joseph Henry (Harry)
Born: 22 Aug 1907 Manchester, England
Died: 15 Feb 1966 (59) Christchurch, NZ
Buried:
Bull Hartland
Born: 1 Sep 1907 Manakau, NZ
Died: 9 Apr 1991 (84) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ
Married: 11 Sep 1935
Sinclair Hannah Campbell
Born: 24 Feb 1910 Cobden, NZ
Died: 13 Aug 1989 (79) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ
Children:
Bull Hartland St Clair
Born: 8 Oct 1938 Levin, NZ
Died: 9 Nov 1994 (56) Dortmund, Germany
Buried:
Property:
Annie:

Suburban Block 39, 40, 41, Lot 10, Y2 acre

NOTES:

Q'wood Rd 1915 - 1922

W Bull & Co, Farmer merchants, Wine & Spirit merchants, Grain,
Seed & produce merchants

Secretary, Levin Racing Club

See obituary Mrs Annie Bull

Electoral Rolls:

1905/06
1911
1914
1919
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Thomas Frederick Annie
Weraroa Ironmonger

Weraroa Ironmonger Manakau Married
Levin Ironmonger Levin Married
Levin Merchant Levin Married



1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1969
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Queenwood Rd
Queenwood Rd
Queenwood Rd
Queenwood Rd
Queenwood Rd
83 Q'wood Rd
83 Q'wood Rd
83 Q'wood Rd
25 Q'wood Rd
370 Oxford St

Merchant
Merchant
Merchant
Merchant
Merchant
Merchant
Retired

Retired

Reevedon, Salisbury St
Reevedon, Salisbury St

Joseph Henry
Te Puke
Whakatane
Whakatane
Otakiri

Kuku
Palmerston Nth

66 Salisbury St
66 Salisbury St

Hartland
Queenwood Rd
Queenwood Rd
Princes St
Princes St
Princes St

33 Princes St
33 Princes St
33 Princes St
17 Princes St
17 Princes St
17 Princes St
17 Princes St

Theatre Manager
Theatre Manager
Theatre Manager

Share Milker
Insurance Agent
Insurance Agent

Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Ass Manager
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk

Hartland St Clair
136 Weraroa Rd Teacher

Dorcas

Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin H/Wife
Levin Widow
Levin Widow
Levin Widow
Una

Whakatane Married
Whakatane Married

Otakiri Married
Kuku Married
PN Married
Levin Widow

Levin Widow

Hannah
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
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