BULL Thomas Frederick Walter

Born:	30 Dec 1875	Lugwardine, Herefordshire, England
Died:	16 Jan 1968 (93)	Levin, NZ
Buried:	Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,	NZ

Father:	Walter Richard Bull	1848 -
Mother:	Selina Hartland	1855 - 1881

Married: (1st) 4 Oct 1905

BEVAN

Annie

Born:	c 1881	Otaki, NZ
Died:	15 Jan 1924 (43)	Levin, NZ
Buried	1: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,	NZ

Father: Thomas Bevan Mother: Hanna Te Ranapiri (Ransfield)

Married: (2nd) 24 Mar 1926

Ward

Dorcas May (Dolly)

Died:	11 May 1887	Christchurch, NZ
Died:	3 Sep 1982 (95)	Levin, NZ
Buried:	Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,	NZ
Father:	Richard Stratford Ward	1824 - 1903
Mother:	Agnes Mary Clark	1849 - 1930

Married: (1st) 27 Oct 1919 Christchurch, NZ

De Malmanche Frederick Augustus

Born:	3 Feb 1890	Banks Peninsula, NZ
Died:	21 Apr 1922 (32)	Levin, NZ
Buried:	Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,	NZ
	WW1, Reserves	

Children:

Bull	Una Lois	
Born:	30 May 1905	Levin, NZ
Died:	24 Sep 1981 (76)	Levin, NZ
Buried:	Kelvin Grove cemetery,	Plamerston Nth, NZ
Married:	19 Sep 1933	Opotiki

Tennant	Joseph Henry (Harry)		
Born: Died: <mark>Buried:</mark>	22 Aug 1907 15 Feb 1966 (59)	Manchester, England Christchurch, NZ	
D			

Bull	Hartland	
Born:	1 Sep 1907	Manakau, NZ
Died:	9 Apr 1991 (84)	Levin, NZ
Buried:	Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,	NZ

Married: 11 Sep 1935

Sinclair	Hannah Campbell		
Born:	24 Feb 1910	Cobden, NZ	
Died:	13 Aug 1989 (79)	Levin, NZ	
Buried:	Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,	NZ	

Children:

Bull	Hartland St Cla	ir
Born:	8 Oct 1938	Levin, NZ
Died:	9 Nov 1994 (56)	Dortmund, Germany
Buried:		

Property:

Annie:

Suburban Block 39, 40, 41, Lot 10, ¹/₂ acre Q'wood Rd 1915 - 1922

NOTES:

W Bull & Co, Farmer merchants, Wine & Spirit merchants, Grain, Seed & produce merchants

Secretary, Levin Racing Club

See obituary Mrs Annie Bull

Electoral Rolls:

Thomas Frederick		Ann	ie	
1905/06	Weraroa	Ironmonger		
1911	Weraroa	Ironmonger	Manakau	Married
1914	Levin	Ironmonger	Levin	Married
1919	Levin	Merchant	Levin	Married

			Doro	as
1928	Queenwood Rd	Merchant	Levin	Married
1935	Queenwood Rd	Merchant	Levin	Married
1938	Queenwood Rd	Merchant	Levin	Married
1946	Queenwood Rd	Merchant	Levin	Married
1949	Queenwood Rd	Merchant	Levin	Married
1954	83 Q'wood Rd	Merchant	Levin	Married
1957	83 Q'wood Rd	Retired	Levin	Married
1963	83 Q'wood Rd	Retired	Levin	Married
1969	25 Q'wood Rd		Levin	H/Wife
1972	370 Oxford St	Ct	Levin	Widow
1978	Reevedon, Salist	-	Levin	Widow
1981	Reevedon, Salist	Jury St	Levin	Widow
	Joseph Henry		Una	
1928	Te Puke	Theatre Manager		
1935	Whakatane	Theatre Manager	Whakatane	e Married
1938	Whakatane	Theatre Manager	Whakatane	e Married
1946	Otakiri	Share Milker	Otakiri	Married
1949	Kuku	Insurance Agent	Kuku	Married
1949	Palmerston Nth	Insurance Agent	ΡΝ	Married
1954				
1957				
1963				
1969 1972	66 Calichum St		Levin	Widow
1972	66 Salisbury St		Levin	Widow
1970	66 Salisbury St		Levin	WILLOW
	Hartland		Han	nah
1928	Queenwood Rd	Storeman		
1935	Queenwood Rd	Storeman		
1938	Princes St	Storeman	Levin	Married
1946	Princes St	Storeman	Levin	Married
1949	Princes St	Storeman	Levin	Married
1954	33 Princes St	Storeman	Levin	Married
1957	33 Princes St	Ass Manager	Levin	Married
1963	33 Princes St	Clerk Clerk	Levin	Married
1969 1972	17 Princes St 17 Princes St	Clerk	Levin Levin	Married Married
1972	17 Princes St 17 Princes St	Clerk	Levin	Married
1978	17 Princes St 17 Princes St	Clerk	Levin	Married
1701	I/ THICCS JU			HUITEU
		_		

Hartland St Clair

1909 ISO Weraroa Nu reacher	1969	136 Weraroa Rd	Teacher
-----------------------------	------	----------------	---------